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BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ENERGY 

OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
 
                                                                                     
        
       ) 
Investigation by the Department of   ) 
Telecommunications and Energy on its own ) 
Motion into the Appropriate Regulatory Plan  ) 
to succeed Price Cap Regulation for Verizon  )  Docket D.T.E. 01-31 
New England, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts’  ) 
intrastate retail telecommunication services in  ) 
the Commonwealth of Massachusetts  ) 
       ) 
 
 

REPLY COMMENTS 
OF THE 

NEW ENGLAND PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL, INC. 
ON VERIZON-MASSACHUSETTS COMPLIANCE FILING 

 
COMES NOW, the NEW ENGLAND PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL, INC.  

(“NEPCC”), acting through counsel and in accordance with the May 8, 2002 Order of the Department 

of Telecommunications & Energy (“DTE” or “Department”) in this proceeding (“Phase I Order”), as 

extended on June 18, 2002, and hereby files its Reply Comments with respect to the June 5, 2002 

Compliance Filing (“Filing”) made by Verizon Massachusetts (“VM”) pursuant to the Phase I Order. 

1. The Attorney General comments that the VM Filing will “[r]educe Verizon’s charges to 

payphone companies for public access lines (PAL)…services.”1  Yet VM’s analysis represents that 

the PAL service most widely-used by VM’s payphone service competitors (i.e., PAL Measured) will 

generate an addition $445,287 per month in revenue for VM under the Filing proposal. 2 

                                                 
1 AG Initial Comments, at p. 5. 
2 Filing, Tab B, Attachment IV.VM estimates collecting $396,128 in additional revenues per month from PAL services 
overall.  Id. 
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2. VM does estimate a revenue reduction for the much less prevalent PAL Unlimited service, for 

which there is no separate, per-call, usage charge.  However, any shift to use of the PAL Unlimited 

service would be restricted by the fact that this service offering is limited to certain geographic areas 

(i.e., it is not offered statewide). VM has thus sheltered itself against revenue losses from such a shift. 

3. Again, as pointed out by the NEPCC in its Initial Comments filed June 25, the appropriate 

rates for PAL service must be determined in accordance with the Payphone Orders and the record 

established in Docket 97-88/97-18 Phase II.  The NEPCC has suggested rates in that Docket that 

meet those standards and requirements. 

  
 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 NEW ENGLAND PUBLIC 
          COMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL, INC. 
 
 
      By: _____________________________ 
            Paul C. Besozzi 
            PATTON BOGGS LLP 
       2550 M Street, N.W. 
       4th Floor 
            Washington, D.C. 20037 
       (202) 457-5292 

Date: July 16, 2002
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Joellen M. Gibbons, a secretary with the Law Firm of Patton Boggs LLP, do hereby certify 

that on this 16th day of July 2002, I served by electronic mail and overnight courier or first-class U.S. 

mail, postage prepaid, the foregoing Reply Comments of the New England Public Communications 

Council, Inc. on the parties listed on the attached Service List. 

 

 ______________________________  
      Joellen M. Gibbons         



 - 4 - 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ENERGY 

 
__________________________________________ 
Investigation by the Department of  ) 
Telecommunications and Energy on its  ) 
own Motion into the Appropriate  ) 
Regulatory Plan to Succeed Price Cap  ) 
Regulation for Verizon New England,                    ) D.T.E. 01-31 
Inc. d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts’  ) 
Intrastate Retail Telecommunications  ) 
Services in the Commonwealth of  ) 
Massachusetts ) 
__________________________________________) 
 

SERVICE LIST 
Updated August 1, 2001 

 
 
Paula Foley, Hearing Officer (2 copies) 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
phone: 617-305-3608 
fax: 617-345-9103 
email: Paula.Foley@state.ma.us 
 
Michael Isenberg, Director, Telecom Division 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3744 
fax: 617-478-2588 
email: Mike.Isenberg@state.ma.us 
 
Paul B. Vasington, Commissioner 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3500 
fax: 617-345-9102 
email: Paul.Vasington@state.ma.us 
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April Mulqueen, Assistant Director, Telecommunications Division 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3748 
fax: 617-478-2588 
email: April.Mulqueen@state.ma.us 
 
Janice McCoy, Analyst, Telecommunications Division 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3745 
fax: 617-478-2588 
email: Janice.McCoy@state.ma.us 
 
Candice Allgaier, Analyst, Telecommunications Division 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3751 
fax: 617-478-2588 
email: Candice.Allgaier@state.ma.us 
 
William Agee, Assistant General Counsel 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3500 
fax: 617-345-9103 
email: William.Agee@state.ma.us 
 
Mary L. Cottrell, Secretary 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-305-3500 
fax: 617-345-9101 
email: Mary.Cottrell@state.ma.us 
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Jennifer Dugmore, Analyst 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone:  617-305-3516 
fax:  617-478-2588 
email:  Jennifer.Dugmore@state.ma.us 
 
Sam Ballweg, Analyst 
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy 
One South Station, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone:  617-305-3500 
fax:  617-478-2588 
email:  Sam.Ballweg@state.ma.us 
 
Bruce P. Beausejour, Esq. 
Victor D. Del Vecchio 
Verizon Massachusetts 
185 Franklin Street, Room 1403 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone: 617-743-2445 (BPB)  
fax: 617-737-0648 
email: bruce.p.beausejour@verizon.com 

victor.delvecchio@verizon.com 
 

-and- 
 
Robert N. Werlin 
Keegan, Werlin & Pabian, LLP 
21 Customs House Street 
Boston, MA 02110  
phone: 617-951-1400 
fax: 617-951-1354 
email: rwerlin@kwplaw.com 

FOR: VERIZON NEW ENGLAND, INC. D/B/A VERIZON MASSACHUSETTS 
Petitioner  
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Karlen J. Reed 
Joseph W. Rogers 
Wilner Borgella, Jr. 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Regulated Industries Division 
Office of the Attorney General 
200 Portland Street, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA 02114 
phone: 617-727-2200 ext. 3436 (KJR) 
fax: 617-727-1047 
email: Karlen.Reed@ago.state.ma.us 

Joseph.Rogers@ago.state.ma.us 
Wilner.Borgella@ago.state.ma.us 

Intervenor 
 

Eric J. Branfman 
Philip J. Macres 
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 
3000 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
phone: 202-424-7500 
fax:  202-424-7645 
email: ejbranfman@swidlaw.com 
 pjmacres@swidlaw.com 

FOR: ALLEGIANCE TELECOM OF MASSACHUSETTS, INC. 
NETWORK PLUS, INC. 
Intervenors 
 

Cameron Kerry 
Scott Samuels 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
phone: 617-542-6000 
fax: 617-542-2241 
email: cfkerry@mintz.com 

ssamuels@mintz.com 
 

-and- 
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William Rooney 
General Counsel 
Global NAPs, Inc. 
89 Access Road, Suite B 
Norwood, MA 02062 
phone: 781-551-9707 
fax: 781-551-9984 
email: wrooney@gnaps.com 

FOR: GLOBAL NAPS, INC. 
Intervenor 

 
Jeffrey F. Jones, Esq. 
Kenneth W. Salinger, Esq. 
Jay E. Gruber, Esq. 
Palmer & Dodge, LLP 
111 Huntington Avenue 
Boston, MA  02199-7613 
phone: 617-239-0100 
fax: 617-227-4420 
email: jgruber@palmerdodge.com 

jjones@palmerdodge.com 
ksalinger@palmerdodge.com 

-and- 
 
Robert Aurigema, Esq. 
AT&T Communications, Inc. 
32 Avenue of the Americas - Room 2700 
New York, NY 10013 
phone: 212-387-5627 
fax: 212-387-5613 
email: aurigema@lga.att.com 
 
-and- 
 
Dr. Patricia Jacobs 
AT&T Communications of New England, Inc. 
99 Bedford Street 
Boston, MA 02111 
phone: 617-574-3256 
fax: 617-574-3274 
email: pjacobs@lga.att.com 

FOR: AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, INC. 
Intervenor 
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Christopher J. McDonald, Esq. 
Senior Attorney, Public Policy, Northern Region 
WorldCom, Inc. 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
phone: 212-519-4164 
fax: 212-519-4569 
email: Christopher.McDonald@wcom.com 

FOR: WORLDCOM, INC. 
Intervenor 

 
William W. Durand, Esq. 
Robert J. Munnelly, Jr., Esq. 
New England Cable TV Assoc. 
100 Grandview Road, Suite 310 
Braintree, MA  02184 
phone: 781-843-3418 
fax: 781-849-6267 
email: wdurand@necta.ipmail.att.net   

Rmunnelly@necta.ipmail.att.net 
FOR: NEW ENGLAND CABLE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION 

Intervenor 
 
Craig D. Dingwall 
Director, State Regulatory/Northeast 
Sprint Communications Company, L.P. 
401 9th Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
phone: 202-585-1936 
fax: 202-585-1894 
email: craig.d.dingwall@mail.sprint.com 

FOR: SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P. 
Intervenor 

 
Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq. 
Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C. 
176 Federal Street, 6th Floor 
Boston, MA  02110-2223 
phone: 617-556-3857 
fax: 617-556-3889 
email: ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com 
 
-and- 
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Andrew O. Isar 
Miller & Isar 
7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
phone: (253) 851-6700 
fax: (253) 851-6474 
email: asair@millerisar.com 

FOR: THE ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISES 
Intervenor 

 
Thomas W. Snyder 
Qwest Services Corporation 
1801 California Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
phone: (303) 672-2841 
fax: (303) 296-4576 
email: twsnyde@qwest.com 

FOR: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION 
Intervenor 

 
Thomas P. O’Neill 
Boston Gas Company d/b/a KeySpan Energy Delivery New England 
One Beacon Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
phone: (617) 723-5512 X2375 
fax: (617) 742-8564 
email: toneill@keyspanenergy.com 

FOR: BOSTON GAS COMPANY D/B/A KEYSPAN ENERGY DELIVERY NEW 
ENGLAND 
Limited Participant 

 
Lee L. Selwyn, Ph.D. 
Economics and Technology, Inc. 
Two Center Plaza, Suite 400 
Boston, MA  02108 
phone:  (617) 227-0900 
fax:  (617) 227-5535 
email: lselwyn@econtech.com 
 
SERVICE LIST ONLY: 
 
Patricia M. French 
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P. 
260 Franklin Street 
Boston, MA  02110 
email: pfrench@llgm.com 
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Barbara Landry 
Specialist, Verizon Massachusetts 
125 High Street, 11th Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 
phone:  617-743-5252 
fax:  617-743-4833 
email:  barbara.landry@verizon.com 

 
Michael Sullivan 
15 Spencer Avenue 
Somerville, MA 02144 
phone: (617) 628-3377 
email:  msull19578@aol.com 
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